## RESOLUTION NO. 4939 NEW SERIES

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE ENTERING INTO OF AN AGREEMENT ENTITLED "TEMPORARY PARKING AGREEMENT" WITH THE NEW WESTGATE LLC FOR CERTAIN TEMPORARY PARKING RIGHTS AT WESTGATE.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE as follows:

SECTION 1. That it is deemed in the best interest of the City of Glendale and the citizens thereof that the Temporary Parking Agreement for parking rights with The New Westgate, LLC be entered into, which agreement is now on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Glendale.

SECTION 2. That the City Manager or designee and the City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver said agreement on behalf of the City of Glendale.

SECTION 3. Neither the members of the City Council of the City of Glendale nor any officer, employee or agent of the City shall be subject to any personal liability or accountability by reason of the execution of the document.

SECTION 4. Notice of A.R.S. § 38-511 is hereby given.

r\_temp parking\_new westgate.doc

| PASSED, ADOPTED AND APP<br>Glendale, Maricopa County, Arizona, this _ | ROVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of, 2015. |
|---|--|
|   |  |
| ATTEST:   | MAYOR  |
| City Clerk (SEAL)   |  |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM:  |  |
| City Attorney   |  |
| REVIEWED BY:  |  |
| Acting City Manager   |  |